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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILlTIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 6 DECEMBER 1972 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. .. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

19 December 1972. 

$ 
199,977,964 
31,557,399 

3,298,260 
20,191,537 

253,863,114 

---- 255,025,160 
49,955,000 

679,926 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

679,926 

61,966,071 

8,809,519 

24,056,369 

$654,355,159 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

705,013 

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 220,080,835 

(b) Investments .. 132,316,315 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

---- 404,459,181 
3,345,420 

166,081,470 
9,660,928 
4,410,000 

----180,152,398 

18,138,107 
1,335,000 

19,473,107 
46,220,040 

$654,355,159 

E. D. VALLANCE, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 13 DECEMBER 1972 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Liabilities 

$ 
176,304,055 
26,896,345 
3,308,931 

19,811,508 

$ 
281,333,414 

---- 226,320,839 
Time deposits .. .. .. 49,955,000 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency­
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
LM.F. .. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

21 December 1972. 

568,542 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

568,542 

61,966,071 

9,208,329 

24,056,369 

$653,408,564 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

Assets $ 
705,013 

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 229,624,550 

(b) Investments .. 132,305,025 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

---- 413,991,606 
3,023,663 

2,785 
157,233,226 

9,660,928 
220,000 

---- 167,116,939 

18,142,977 
1,335,000 

19,477,977 
49,093,366 

$653,408,564 

M. R. HUlTON, Chief Accountant. 

BANKRUYI'CY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 
MICHAEL LEONARD RITTER, of Flat 1, 78 Paorahape Street, 
Taupo, carpenter, was adjudged bankrupt on 4 Januarw 1973. 

T. W. 'PAIN, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 
IN the matter of V. A. NIELSEN, a bankrupt. Creditors' 
meeting will be held at my office, on Friday, 12 January 
1973, at 11.30 a.m. 

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee. 
First Floor, State Insurance Building, 136 Victoria Street, 

Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that a dividend is now payable to all 
proved creditors in the under-mentioned estate: 

Johnson, Roy McKenzie, of Patutahi, shearing contractor, 
first and final dividend of 84.37c in the dollar. 

Gisborne. 
A. J. McGUFFOG, Official Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable to 
all proved creditors in the under-mentioned estates: 

Carter, Leonard Charles, of Domain Road, Ormond, 
carpenter, first and final dividend of 1.858c in the dollar. 

Reilly, William Michael, formerly of Gisborne, butcher, 
second dividend of 15c in the dollar. 

Gisborne. 
A. J. McGUFFOG, Official Assignee. 


