#### RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 6 DECEMBER 1972

WEDNESDAT, O DECEMBER 17/2					
Liabiliti	es \$	Asset	's \$		
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	253,863,114	Gold	705,013		
	. 199,977,964 . 31,557,399 . 3,298,260 . 20,191,537 255,025,160	(a) Current accounts and short-tern bills (b) Investments (c) Holdings of special drawing right	. 220,080,835 . 132,316,315		
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than New	49,955,000	Discounts	3,345,420		
Zealand currency— (a) Demand (b) Time		(b) To marketing accounts .	. 166,081,470		
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F.	61,966,071	(d) Other advances	. 9,660,928 . 4,410,000 —————————————————————————————————		
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits)	8,809,519	Investments in New Zealand— (a) N.Z. Government securities (b) Other	. 18,138,107 . 1,335,000		
(a) General Reserve Fund (b) Other reserves	. 3,000,000 . 21,056,369 ————————————————————————————————————	Other assets	19,473,107		
	\$654,355,159		\$654,355,159		
19 December 1972.		E. D. VALLANCE, 1	Deputy Chief Accountant.		

#### RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 13 DECEMBER 1972

	Liabilities		\$	Assets \$
Notes in circulation		• •	281,333,414	Gold 705,013
Demand deposits—		\$		Overseas assets—
(a) State		176,304,055		(a) Current accounts and short-term \$
(b) Banks		26,896,345		bills 229,624,550
(c) Marketing accounts		3,308,931		(b) Investments 132,305,025
(d) Other		19,811,508		(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031
• •			226,320,839	413,991,606
Time deposits		• •	49,955,000	New Zealand coin 3,023,663
Liabilities in currencies other	er than New			Discounts
Zealand currency—				Advances—
(a) Demand		568,542		(a) To the State 2,785
(b) Time		• •		(b) To marketing accounts 157,233,226
			568,542	(c) Export credits 9,660,928
Allocation of special drawi	ng rights by			(d) Other advances 220,000
I.M.F.		• •	61,966,071	167,116,939
Other liabilities (including a	accumulated			Investments in New Zealand—
profits)	••	• •	9,208,329	(a) N.Z. Government securities 18,142,977
Capital accounts—	_			(b) Other 1,335,000
(a) General Reserve Fun	d	3,000,000		———————————————————————————————————————
(b) Other reserves	••	21,056,369	24 255 252	Other assets 49,093,366
			24,056,369	
		-	CE2 400 EC4	ECCO 400 CC4
		Š	653,408,564	\$653,408,564
21 December 1972.  M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.				
21 December 1972.				M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

## BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

## In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

MICHAEL LEONARD RITTER, of Flat 1, 78 Paorahape Street, Taupo, carpenter, was adjudged bankrupt on 4 January 1973.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee.

Hamilton.

# In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

In the matter of V. A. NIELSEN, a bankrupt. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, on Friday, 12 January 1973, at 11.30 a.m.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee.

First Floor, State Insurance Building, 136 Victoria Street, Hamilton.

## In Bankruptcy

NOTICE is hereby given that a dividend is now payable to all proved creditors in the under-mentioned estate:

Johnson, Roy McKenzie, of Patutahi, shearing contractor, first and final dividend of 84.37c in the dollar.

A. J. McGUFFOG, Official Assignee.

Gisborne.

# In Bankruptcy

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable to all proved creditors in the under-mentioned estates:

Carter, Leonard Charles, of Domain Road, Ormond, carpenter, first and final dividend of 1.85% in the dollar. Reilly, William Michael, formerly of Gisborne, butcher, second dividend of 15c in the dollar.

A. J. McGUFFOG, Official Assignee.

Gisborne.